TABLE 6°
Bank and Corporation Tax Statistics

S CORPORATIONS: COMPARISON BY STATE NET INCOME CLASS !
1999 Income Year

Dollars in Thousands

. . . Returns Net Income Less Net Loss Tax Assessed
State Net Income Taxable in California
Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
Number of Total Cumulative Amount of Total® | Cumulative® Amount of Total Cumulative
Net Loss 52,810 33.7 337 |$ -4,395,023 - -1 $ 40,857 9.0 9.0
No Income or Loss 5,819 3.7 374 0 - - 4,210 0.9 9.9
$ 1 to 5,000 13,490 8.6 46.0 27,679 0.1 0.1 9,872 2.2 121
5,000 to 10,000 9,988 6.4 52.4 42,780 0.2 0.3 4,599 1.0 131
10,000 to 15,000 5,366 3.4 55.8 74,665 0.3 0.5 4,674 1.0 14.1
15,000 to 20,000 5,687 3.6 59.5 106,028 0.4 0.9 4,580 1.0 15.1
20,000 to 25,000 4,715 3.0 62.5 94,549 0.4 1.3 3,248 0.7 15.9
25,000 to 30,000 3,939 25 65.0 107,298 0.4 1.7 3,043 0.7 16.5
30,000 to 40,000 5,925 3.8 68.8 217,856 0.8 25 5,098 1.1 17.6
40,000 to 50,000 5,677 3.6 72.4 253,198 0.9 3.4 4,507 1.0 18.6
50,000 to 60,000 4,596 2.9 75.3 282,560 1.0 4.5 4,274 0.9 19.6
60,000 to 70,000 3,306 2.1 775 259,100 1.0 5.4 3,845 0.8 20.4
70,000 to 80,000 2,599 1.7 79.1 256,351 1.0 6.4 3,701 0.8 21.2
80,000 to 90,000 2,590 1.7 80.8 234,330 0.9 7.3 3,337 0.7 22.0
90,000 to 100,000 1,986 1.3 82.0 206,448 0.8 8.0 2,959 0.7 22.6
100,000 to 150,000 6,804 4.3 86.4 839,818 3.1 111 11,915 2.6 25.2
150,000 to 200,000 4,315 2.8 89.1 828,684 3.1 14.2 11,675 2.6 27.8
200,000 to 250,000 2,138 1.4 90.5 578,038 2.1 16.4 8,183 1.8 29.6
250,000 to 300,000 1,960 1.3 91.8 607,913 2.3 18.6 8,449 1.9 315
300,000 to 400,000 2,775 1.8 935 999,961 3.7 22.3 14,176 3.1 34.6
400,000 to 500,000 1,384 0.9 94.4 885,242 3.3 25.6 12,729 2.8 37.4
500,000 to 750,000 2,163 1.4 95.8 1,549,334 57 31.4 20,696 4.6 41.9
750,000 to 1,000,000 1,237 0.8 96.6 1,072,890 4.0 35.3 15,105 3.3 45.3
1,000,000 to 1,500,000 1,348 0.9 97.4 2,011,249 7.5 42.8 27,866 6.1 51.4
1,500,000 to 2,000,000 658 0.4 97.9 1,360,034 5.0 47.9 18,038 4.0 55.4
2,000,000 to 3,000,000 595 0.4 98.2 1,844,668 6.8 54.7 25,205 55 60.9
3,000,000 to 4,000,000 366 0.2 98.5 1,257,611 4.7 59.4 17,315 3.8 64.7
4,000,000 to 5,000,000 195 0.1 98.6 905,788 3.4 62.7 12,093 2.7 67.4
5,000,000 to 10,000,000 377 0.2 98.8 2,761,883 10.2 73.0 38,570 8.5 75.9
$ 10,000,000 and over 246 0.2 99.0 7,281,043 27.0 100.0 109,616 24.1 100.0
Corporations with

State Net Income 98,000 62.6 - |$ 26,951,165 100.0 100.0 | $ 409,434 90.1 -
Total 156,629 100.0 100.0 | $ 22,551,975 - -1 $ 454,435 100.0 100.0

Footnotes follow this section.




